applicant be directed to be released on provisional cash bail

in the sum of Rs.25,000/-. In the consideration of the facts,

case is made out, to exercise powers under Section 439(1)

(b) and thus, applicant is directed to be released on

provisional cash bail in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rs. Twenty

Five Thousand only) for a limited period of 45 days, from

the date  of his release from the jail, within which applicant

shall furnish surety and comply with the order passed by

this Court.

3.  The appellant shall furnish the surety as directed

by this Court within 45 days.